REAL ESTATE REGULATORY AUTHORITY, BIHAR,

Before the Bench of Mr. Ved Prakash, Special Presiding Officer

RERA/SM/186/2018

Authorised Representative of RERA Complainant Vs.

M/s Sri Ram ConstructionsRespondent

PROJECT: SRI RAM RESIDENCY

For the Complainant: Mr. Ankit Kumar, LR

For the Respondent: None

30.01.2025 PROCEEDING

Mr. Ankit Kumar, Legal Authorised Representative, on behalf of the Authority/complainant is present, but the respondent is absent.

Legal Authorised Representative submits that report of RERA Technical Team has not yet been received. So, an adjournment may be provided.

Considering the aforesaid submission, put up on 27.02.2025 for awaiting report of the RERA Technical Team.

Sd/-

(Ved Prakash)

Special Presiding Officer